506412777 12/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6459534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEJANDRO PICOS	12/18/2020
DEEPA MADHAVAN	12/02/2020
SRINIVASABHARATHI SELVARAJ	12/08/2020
VLADIMIR BACVANSKI	12/03/2020
ARUNKUMAR KANNIMAR PONNAIAH	12/04/2020
MEENA NAGARAJAN	12/04/2020
SUDHEER KILARI	12/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYPAL, INC.
Street Address:	2211 NORTH FIRST STREET
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17127367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: paypaldocketing@maxval.com

Correspondent Name: AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP (PAYPAL)

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BEACHWOOD, OHIO 44122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2020101387US1/PYPL113US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HIMANSHU S. AMIN
SIGNATURE:	/Himanshu S. Amin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020

506412777 REEL: 054697 FRAME: 0887

Total Attachments: 14 source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page4.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page5.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page6.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page7.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page8.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page9.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page10.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page11.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page11.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page13.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page13.tif source=OCPD2020101389US1_Assignment#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 054697 FRAME: 0888

WHEREAS, we, _Alejandro Picos, Deepa Madnavan, Srinivasadharathi Selvaraj, Vladimir Bacva
nski, Arunkumar Kannimar Ponnaiah, Meena Nagarajan, Sudheer Kilari
made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Lette
Patent of the United States entitled

RIGHTS MANAGEMENT REGARDING USER DATA ASSOCIATED WITH DATA LIFEC YCLE DISCOVERY PLATFORM

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to insert here in parentheses (Serial Number: 17/127,367; Filing Date: 18-DEC-2020; the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand this	<u>.</u>
	, Alejandro Picos	/
	Aleiandro Picos	

WHEREAS, we, _Alejandro Picos, Deepa Madnavan, Srinivasabharathi Selvaraj, Vladimir Bacva
nski, Arunkumar Kannimar Ponnaiah, Meena Nagarajan, Sudheer Kilari
made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letter Patent of the United States entitled

RIGHTS MANAGEMENT REGARDING USER DATA ASSOCIATED WITH DATA LIFEC YCLE DISCOVERY PLATFORM

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to insert here in parentheses (Serial Number: 17/127,367; Filing Date: 18-DEC-2020; the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Deepa Madhavan

, Drepa Madhiman

WHEREAS, we, Alejandro Picos, Deepa Madhavan, Srinivasabharathi Selvaraj, Vladimir Bacva
nski, Arunkumar Kannimar Ponnaiah, Meena Nagarajan, Sudheer Kilari
made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

RIGHTS MANAGEMENT REGARDING USER DATA ASSOCIATED WITH DATA LIFEC YCLE DISCOVERY PLATFORM

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to insert here in parentheses (Serial Number: 17/127,367; Filing Date: 18-DEC-2020; the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

WHEREAS, we, _Alejandro Picos, Deepa Madnavan, Srinivasabharathi Selvaraj, Vladimir Bacva
nski, Arunkumar Kannimar Ponnaiah, Meena Nagarajan, Sudheer Kilari
made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letter
Patent of the United States entitled

RIGHTS MANAGEMENT REGARDING USER DATA ASSOCIATED WITH DATA LIFEC YCLE DISCOVERY PLATFORM

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to insert here in parentheses (Serial Number: 17/127,367; Filing Date: 18-DEC-2020 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

 YCLE DISCOVERY PLATFORM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alejandro Picos, Deepa Madhavan, Srinivasabharathi Selvaraj, Vladimir Bacva
nski, Arunkumar Kannimar Ponnaiah, Meena Nagarajan, Sudheer Kilari
made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letter Patent of the United States entitled

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to insert here in

RIGHTS MANAGEMENT REGARDING USER DATA ASSOCIATED WITH DATA LIFEC

the filing date and application number of said application when known.

parentheses (Serial Number: 17/127,367; Filing Date: 18-DEC-2020

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

, Avunkumar Kannimar Ponnaian

Arunkumar Kannimar Ponnaiah

WHEREAS, we, Alejandro Picos, Deepa Madhavan, Srinivasabharathi Selvaraj, Vladimir Bacva
nski, Arunkumar Kannimar Ponnaiah, Meena Nagarajan, Sudheer Kilari
made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

RIGHTS MANAGEMENT REGARDING USER DATA ASSOCIATED WITH DATA LIFEC YCLE DISCOVERY PLATFORM

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to insert here in parentheses (Serial Number: 17/127,367; Filing Date: 18-DEC-2020; the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Meena Nagarajan

WHEREAS, we, Alejandro Picos, Deepa Madhavan, Srinivasabharathi Selvaraj, Vladimir Bacva
nski, Arunkumar Kannimar Ponnaiah, Meena Nagarajan, Sudheer Kilari
made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letter Patent of the United States entitled

RIGHTS MANAGEMENT REGARDING USER DATA ASSOCIATED WITH DATA LIFEC YCLE DISCOVERY PLATFORM

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at PAYPAL, INC. to insert here in parentheses (Serial Number: 17/127,367; Filing Date: 18-DEC-2020; the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business 2211 North First Street, San Jose, California 95131 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

, Sudheer kilari	,
Sudheer Kilari	